Steel and Composite Structures, Vol. 27, No. 1 (2018) 95-108
DOI: https://doi.org/10.12989/scs.2018.27.1.095
Copyright ©  2018 Techno-Press, Ltd.
1. Introduction
Due to the advantages of abundant raw material, good
global behaviour, high economic efficiency, etc., reinforced
concrete (RC) structures have been widely used in civil

lateral deformation, the axial stiffness and bending
stiffness of reinforced columns and the
confinement effect of CFS jackets and CFRP
jackets could be assessed.
(3) Four groups of hoop and longitudinal strain gauges
(S1~S4) were placed at the middle of steel jackets
to measure the strain distribution. The longitudinal
strain gauges could be used to monitor eccentric
Table 1 Detailed information of reinforced columns
No. e0 / mm m Nu / kN   NuT / kN NuT /Nu
A-M0-E0 0 0 2899  1.000 2703 0.932
A-M0-E20 20 0 2190  0.756 2054 0.938
A-M0-E40 40 0 1850  0.637 1692 0.915
A-M0-E60 60 0 1700  0.587 1442 0.848
B-M1-E0 0 1 3400 117.28% 1.000 3168 0.932
B-M1-E20 20 1 2550 116.44% 0.751 2421 0.949
B-M1-E40 40 1 2120 114.59% 0.623 1995 0.941
B-M1-E60 60 1 1980 116.47% 0.583 1699 0.858
B-M2-E0 0 2 4100 141.43% 1.000 3759 0.917
B-M2-E20 20 2 3040 138.81% 0.742 2887 0.950
B-M2-E40 40 2 2600 140.54% 0.636 2379 0.915
B-M2-E60 60 2 2350 138.23% 0.573 2027 0.862
Table 2 Mix proportions of concrete
Concrete Cement
Fine
aggregate